

Fairfax County Democratic Committee 8500 Executive Park Ave. Suite 402 Fairfax, VA 22031 p: (703) 573-6811 f: (703) 560-7004 fairfaxdemocrats.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 21, 2023

Contact: Dominic Thompson, Executive Director (703) 278-2768 | executive.director@fairfaxdems.org

FCDC Announces In-Person Voting Locations For 2023 Endorsement Caucus

FAIRFAX COUNTY – The Fairfax County Democratic Committee (FCDC) is pleased to announce its in-person voting locations for its 2023 Endorsement Caucus. Any Democratic voter who would like to participate in this process and is not a member of FCDC must sign up by May 5th at **fairfaxdems.org/caucus**. Voting for the caucus will be conducted online from May 13th until May 20th, and at in-person locations on Saturday, May 20th from 10 a.m. until 4 p.m. Participants must sign up by May 5th to be permitted to vote if they are not approved FCDC members.

FCDC Chair Bryan Graham stated, "The Fairfax County Democratic Committee is excited that its new caucus process for endorsement allows the Democratic voters of the county to have a say in our endorsements. Democrats believe that voting, as a right, should be easy and accessible. While we anticipate most voters will vote online, we want to give our voters the option of five in-person voting locations for this year's endorsement caucus. "

In-person voting for the 2023 Endorsement Caucus will take place at the following sites:

- Reston Association, Conference Room
 - Address: 12001 Sunrise Valley Dr, Reston, VA 20191
- Braddock District Office, Braddock Hall
 - Address: 9002 Burke Lake Rd, Burke, VA 22015
- Gerry Hyland Government Center, Room 221ABC
 - Address: 8350 Richmond Hwy, Alexandria, VA 22309
- Fairfax County Democratic Committee Headquarters
 - Address: 8500 Executive Park Ave #402, Fairfax, VA 22031
- Centreville Regional Library, Meeting Room 1
 - Address: 14200 St Germain Dr, Centreville, VA 20121

The Fairfax County Democratic Committee encourages all eligible Democratic voters to sign up for and vote in the 2023 Endorsement Caucus. This process will help strengthen the Democratic party and candidates as we campaign ahead of the November elections. Full details about the caucus can be found at fairfaxdems.org/2023endorsement.

#

Paid for by the Fairfax County Democratic Committee, fairfaxdemocrats.org, not authorized by any candidate or candidate's committee.